

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



ProRfx ID: ITB1028240000240
 Notifications Sent: 19086
 Bids: 7

Buyer: Brittany Craven
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8544

12/3/2024 **Notice of Intent to Award to American Cable Electric, LLC.** pending City Council approval.

ITB#OFN/250008 - Underground Conduit Installation				Service and Technology Network Solutions, Inc.		Bluewater Telecommunications, Inc.		HP Communications, Inc.		Bellmore Enterprises, Inc.		American Cable Electric, LLC		AIN Communications, LLC		Loyd Communication Systems, Inc.	
				Ocala, FL		Orlando, FL		Corona, CA		Redington Beach, FL		Tallahassee, FL		Port Saint Lucie, FL		Minneola, FL	
Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	(Bid)Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
1	1.25" conduit - Trenching	LF	10,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 58,900.00
2	1.25" conduit - Hand dig	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,450.00
3	1.25" conduit - Plowed	LF	50,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 372,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 182,500.00
4	1.25" conduit - Backhoe	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,450.00
5	1.25" conduit - Missile-Stitch Bore	LF	150,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 2,197,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,087,500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,462,500.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,140,000.00
6	1.25" conduit - Directional	LF	10,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 98,500.00
7	2" conduit - Trenching	LF	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 890.00
8	2" conduit - Hand dig	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,450.00
9	2" conduit - Plowed	LF	5,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 38,000.00
10	2" conduit - Backhoe	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,450.00
11	2" conduit - Missile-Stitch Bore	LF	1,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	2" conduit - Directional	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00
13	3" conduit - Trenching	LF	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,625.00
14	3" conduit - Hand dig	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 6,625.00
15	3" conduit - Plowed	LF	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 5,300.00
16	3" conduit - Backhoe	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 6,625.00
17	3" conduit - Missile-Stitch Bore	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	3" conduit - Directional	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00
19	1.25" Stub-up	EA	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135.75	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00
20	2" Stub-up	EA	100	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00
21	3" Stub-up	EA	100	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 15,100.00
22	Install U-Guard at Pole	EA	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 75,500.00
23	Fiber Pedestal placement	EA	500	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 92.96	\$ 46,480.00
24	12X20 Flush Vault placement	EA	1500	\$ 60.25	\$ 90,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 334,500.00
25	17X30 Flush Vault placement	EA	250	\$ 73.64	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 218,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 121,000.00
26	24X36 Flush Vault placement	EA	100	\$ 87.03	\$ 8,703.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 64,500.00
27	Fiber Pedestal replacement	EA	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00
28	12x20 Flush Vault replacement	EA	50	\$ 46.35	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 374.45	\$ 18,722.50
29	17x30 Flush Vault replacement	EA	50	\$ 56.65	\$ 2,832.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 647.29	\$ 32,364.50
30	24x36 Flush Vault replacement	EA	20	\$ 66.95	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 756.80	\$ 15,136.00
31	Pulling fiber in conduit	LF	200,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 208,000.00
32	Pulling additional fibers in conduit simultaneously	LF	50,000	\$ 0.41	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 38,000.00
33	Pulling tracer in conduit	LF	150,000	\$ 0.13	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 60,000.00
34	Sod	SF	500	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,900.00
35	Asphalt remove/replacement (1" Thick)	SF	500	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
36	Cement remove/replacement (4" Thick)	SF	500	\$ 3.67	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
37	Miscellaneous installation of equipment (pole or pad mount)	HR	100	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 18,100.00
38	Labor Cost to Dig up/Search for Conduit	HR	1,000	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168,000.00
39	Wall Fish fiber to Point of Service	EA	1,600	\$ 200.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 537,600.00
40	Install service drop up to 125'	EA	500	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 280,000.00
41	Install service drop over 125'	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,800.00
42	Emergency Mobilization	HR	500	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 284,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$3,152,887.00		\$5,532,000.00		\$5,075,100.00		\$3,508,250.00		\$2,677,670.00		\$4,693,025.00		\$3,983,218.00	